ward) in Western Suburbs area. 

08 Months 
(Excluding 
Monsoon) 

₹ 9,23,78,089.00/- 
(Excluding GST) 

While submitting duly filled tender document through e-tender portalhttps://mahatenders.gov.inbidder 

needs to pay Earnest Money Deposit amounting to Rs. 9,23,800.00/-(Nine Lakhs, Twenty Three 

Thousand  and Eight Hundred only) online. EMD is refundable in accordance to the relevant clause of 

bid document, except in the case of the selected Bidder whose Bid Security/EMD shall be retained. The 

Bidders will have to provide Earnest Money Deposit through the payment gateways and in form of